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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]
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A001835705 MANYA  RAJGRAHIA Female No  1 1 UR  8  357.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002342757 MEGHA  KATARIA Female No  2 2 UR  19  345.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000707221 ARPITA  PAUL Female No  3  1 3 OBC-B  7  336.00  137.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001773071 TRISHA  CHAUDHURI Female No  4 4 UR  3  333.00  154.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000497570 DIPANJAN  SARKAR Male No  5 5 UR  1  331.00  177.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001753587 ABHI  ROY Male No  6 6 UR  4  330.00  165.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000441759 CHAYAN  KHANRA Male No  7 7 UR  3  327.00  165.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000714491 SUDIP  DAS Male No  8 8 UR  7  327.00  146.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000813165 NAIRRIT  BISWAS Male No  9 9 UR  8  326.00  153.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000652718 SHIBAM  POREY Male No  10 10 UR  1  325.00  130.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000669070 TRISHA  SANTRA Female No  11 11 UR  1  322.00  162.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002059229 GOLAM ABBAS MOLLICK Male No  12 12 UR  1  320.00  117.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001481798 RUP KUMAR MAITY Male No  13 13 UR  2  319.00  145.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001208979 ABHINABA  DOLUI Male No  14  1 14 SC  15  317.00  163.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000497022 SWASTIKA  ROY Female No  15 15 UR  1  312.00  161.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000948384 RAKHI  PRAMANIK Female No  16  2 16 OBC-B  2  308.00  139.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000684060 SAMIR HOSSAIN SARDAR Male No  17  1 17 OBC-A  10  307.00  147.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000202701 AKASH  SAPUI Male No  18  2 18 SC  6  306.00  137.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000325639 JOYDEEP  MONDAL Male No  19  3 19 SC  7  305.00  156.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001680896 PROBAL  SAMANTA Male No  20 20 UR  4  305.00  154.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001203722 ASIF  SEKH Male No  21 21 UR  4  305.00  151.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000157536 PRITAM  MONDAL Male No  22 22 UR  2  303.00  136.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001900179 RANOBIR  KULEY Male No  23  4 23 SC  3  301.00  115.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000344406 ANUBHAV  HALDAR Male No  24 24 UR  1  300.00  145.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002081154 JAY  NAG Male No  25 25 UR  10  299.00  151.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000394582 ANIRBAN  GHOSH Male No  26  3 26 OBC-B  10  298.00  140.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000782355 ROHAN  SEPAI Male No  27 27 UR  4  296.00  139.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001261343 ANANYA  BOSE Female No  28 28 UR  4  293.00  150.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001434243 ANKITA  NASKAR Female No  29  5 29 SC  1  291.00  143.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000546668 ROMIK  BAIDYA Male No  30 30 UR  2  291.00  135.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000421150 SOUNOV  KUNDU Male No  31 31 UR  7  289.00  124.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001705415 RAJDEEP  PRAMANIK Male No  32  6 32 SC  4  287.00  147.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000147895 GOURAV  MANNA Male No  33  4 33 OBC-B  10  287.00  125.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000310259 SUBHAJIT  GHOSH Male No  34 34 UR  5  286.00  118.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001111759 ARKODEEP  MAHISH Male No  35 35 UR  12  286.00  114.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000485255 SUMITRA  ROY Female No  36 36 UR  1  284.00  141.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000356359 SOUMYADIP  MONDAL Male No  37 37 UR  3  283.00  133.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001798567 ARPAN  GHORUI Male No  38 38 UR  4  282.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002212921 SRINJOY  HATI Male No  39 39 UR  6  280.00  162.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000693862 SIMANTA  KHANRA Male No  40 40 UR  2  280.00  131.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000257763 SOUVIK  PURKAIT Male No  41 41 UR  3  280.00  122.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000094022 ARKO SINHA ROY Male No  42 42 UR  8  280.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002163172 SUVRADIP  HAZRA Male No  43 43 UR  1  279.00  135.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002436230 DIPTANIL  SAHA Male No  44 44 UR  9  279.00  132.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000689941 DIPLEKHA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  45 45 UR  2  278.00  148.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000716377 RITU  PAUL Female No  46 46 UR  4  278.00  117.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001201694 SHRABANI  KAYAL Female No  47 47 UR  4  277.00  143.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000073504 MD SHAMIR MISTRY Male No  48  5 48 OBC-B  3  277.00  132.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000049711 SUBHODEEP  SAMANTA Male No  49 49 UR  3  276.00  154.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001763920 ROHIT  MONDAL Male No  50 50 UR  2  276.00  116.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000056539 RAJDEEP  CHAKRABORTY Male No  51 51 UR  21  273.00  151.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001976312 MD ROHIT SEKH Male No  52 52 UR  1  273.00  131.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000011222 SARMISTA  KAPURI Female No  53 53 UR  13  272.00  136.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001119812 ADITYA  CHOWDHURY Male No  54 54 UR  15  272.00  109.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000102403 SOUMILI  SAMANTA Female No  55 55 UR  3  269.00  159.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001843023 DHIBHADRA  MONDAL Female No  56 56 UR  3  269.00  141.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001158294 SAYANTAN  MONDAL Male No  57 57 UR  1  269.00  140.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304045 SUBHAJIT  MANNA Male No  58 58 UR  1  269.00  126.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001675255 SUMMA  KHATUN Female No  59 59 UR  2  267.00  142.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000228783 DEEP  MONDAL Male No  60  7 60 SC  5  266.00  137.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002283486 ROHIT  SINGH Male No  61 61 UR  10  266.00  123.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000523064 PRIYANKA  SAMANTA Female No  62 62 UR  5  266.00  118.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001031570 SANIA  HODA Female No  63 63 UR  5  265.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000747928 JOYDIP  HALDER Male No  64 64 UR  2  264.00  110.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001076504 AFSARI  KHATUN Female No  65 65 UR  3  263.00  129.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000518734 SOUMADEEP  DAKUA Male No  66 66 UR  6  263.00  106.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001742796 ANKITA  BEHERA Female No  67 67 UR  3  262.00  132.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000063712 SURAJ  SINGH Male No  68 68 UR  2  262.00  124.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001972148 SAGAR  JHA Male No  69 69 UR  5  260.00  142.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002413456 MD KAMARUDDIN MISTRY Male No  70  6 70 OBC-B  7  260.00  119.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001539138 AWAISH  AHMED Male No  71 71 UR  9  260.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002193561 PINTU KUMAR MUKHIYA Male No  72 72 UR  14  258.00  138.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000778293 SURYA  GARAI Male No  73 73 UR  3  258.00  121.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000088479 SUBHRANGSHU  MONDAL Male No  74  8 74 SC  4  257.00  137.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000730866 SITESH  CHOWDHURY Male No  75 75 UR  2  257.00  110.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001659560 SK  SAHANAJ Male No  76  2 76 OBC-A  1  257.00  97.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002091466 KRISHANJIT  DAS Male No  77  9 77 SC  3  256.00  113.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000700800 SOUMODIP  BERA Male No  78 78 UR  2  256.00  112.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000124341 PRIYANKA  MONDAL Female No  79 79 UR  10  255.00  126.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001253812 SWAPNADIP  HALDAR Male No  80 80 UR  2  255.00  117.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000997966 SANTANU  HALDER Male No  81 81 UR  2  255.00  111.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000440249 DEEP  MONDAL Male No  82 82 UR  1  253.00  135.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000929426 PUSKAR  MONDAL Male No  83 83 UR  3  253.00  104.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001339164 SAGAR  DAS Male No  84 84 UR  1  252.00  136.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vidyanagar College,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:25.26

MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.COM. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Bengali/ Hindi (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001444707 ANUPAM  BARIK Male No  85 85 UR  2  252.00  109.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002113463 SUDIP  SAMANTA Male No  86 86 UR  2  251.00  107.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001259858 MANGALDIP  SARDAR Male No  87 87 UR  6  251.00  102.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000925190 AKASH  SAMANTA Male No  88 88 UR  2  250.00  137.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000009887 SAYAN  MANNA Male No  89 89 UR  5  250.00  134.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002235954 SHREERAM  SEWAG Male No  90 90 UR  8  249.00  135.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000719733 RITAM  MANDAL Male No  91  7 91 OBC-B  2  249.00  118.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001175797 SAHELI  MONDAL Female No  92 92 UR  9  248.00  122.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000681108 RAJ  SHEE Male No  93 93 UR  1  248.00  120.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000675030 PRADIPTA  ADHIKARI Male No  94 94 UR  2  248.00  119.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000734045 TITAS  KAYAL Male No  95  8 95 OBC-B  2  248.00  110.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001292391 PRITAM  BERA Male No  96 96 UR  1  247.00  121.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000584317 ROHAN  SK Male No  97 97 UR  1  247.00  117.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000608520 SWATI KUMARI SINGH Female No  98 98 UR  3  246.00  133.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001696196 VISHAL  YADAV Male No  99  9 99 OBC-B  6  246.00  120.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002155481 KHUSI  PANDAY Female No  100 100 UR  10  245.00  124.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001586708 ARGHYA  SAPUI Male No  101  10 101 SC  2  244.00  122.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001180301 PARTHA  KARATI Male No  102 102 UR  10  244.00  115.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000508776 SURAJ  MAKHAL Male No  103 103 UR  7  243.00  119.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001246050 SK SANIUL RAHAMAN Male No  104  10 104 OBC-B  5  243.00  118.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000180558 SUJAN  BHOWMIK Male No  105  11 105 SC  5  242.00  135.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001843156 SOUMIK  JANA Male No  106  11 106 OBC-B  8  242.00  134.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002287472 ANANDA  DHARA Male No  107 107 UR  2  242.00  126.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001403828 ANIKET  PAUL Male No  108 108 UR  2  241.00  125.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000542291 ANKITA  SAHA Female No  109 109 UR  9  241.00  120.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000185708 ANIK  ROY Male No  109  12 110 SC  1  241.00  120.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002091328 SUBHADIP  MAITY Male No  110 111 UR  5  241.00  110.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000333598 ISHAN  MANNA Male No  111  12 112 OBC-B  2  240.00  103.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001823754 PRATYUSH  MALIK Male No  112 113 UR  2  240.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002068628 SUMAN  MONDAL Male No  113  13 114 SC  2  239.00  116.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000274062 DEBOJIT  MONDAL Male No  114 115 UR  4  238.00  120.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000073935 RUPAM  ADAK Male No  115 116 UR  4  238.00  118.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000698922 RISHIKESH  KARMAKAR Male No  116  13 117 OBC-B  19  238.00  113.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002280026 PALAK  PRAJAPATI Female No  117 118 UR  15  237.00  150.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000832220 SOUVIK  DAS Male No  118 119 UR  1  237.00  130.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001786059 AMANAT  MOLLA Male No  119 120 UR  2  237.00  120.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000794557 JEET  NASKAR Male No  120  14 121 SC  3  237.00  117.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001866041 AYUSH  KARMAKAR Male No  121 122 UR  13  237.00  99.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001428260 HAFIZ ALAM MOLLA Male No  122  3 123 OBC-A  2  236.00  115.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001406075 DIP  SANPUI Male No  123  15 124 SC  4  234.00  118.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001775676 ARITRA  HALDER Male No  124 125 UR  3  233.00  124.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001130980 SK ALHAM NAWAZ Male No  125 126 UR  6  233.00  111.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001498013 RAJENDRA KUMAR PATRA Male No  126 127 UR  3  233.00  110.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002109049 EITISH  SHAW Male No  127 128 UR  11  233.00  107.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001386676 MAHARAIB  AHMED Male No  128 129 UR  10  233.00  57.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002310568 AKASH  ADAK Male No  129 130 UR  2  231.00  118.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001113129 DINESH  MAL Male No  130  16 131 SC  3  231.00  114.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000501792 DEEP  KAWRI Male No  131  14 132 OBC-B  3  231.00  107.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000089080 AKASH  SAHA Male No  132 133 UR  9  231.00  105.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000257147 DEBAJYOTI  MONDAL Male No  133  17 134 SC  5  230.00  104.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001857199 ROHIT  PRAJAPATI Male No  134 135 UR  8  229.00  103.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002329278 SOUGATA  PARUI Male No  135 136 UR  2  227.00  127.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000928197 SUDIP  BERA Male No  136 137 UR  2  227.00  115.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001144521 VINEET  MONDAL Male No  137  15 138 OBC-B  4  226.00  94.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000999346 SANDIPAN  HALDER Male No  138 139 UR  3  225.00  94.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000748961 SK  ISAUDDIN Male No  139  4 140 OBC-A  4  224.00  124.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000944973 SOUMIK  CHAKRABORTY Male No  140 141 UR  6  224.00  118.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000459895 BIRCHANDRO  DAS Male No  141 142 UR  1  224.00  111.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000256891 ROMI  SINGH Male No  142 143 UR  15  223.00  117.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001266986 SAYAN  MONDAL Male No  143 144 UR  4  223.00  112.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000042094 SUTIRTHA  ADAK Male No  144 145 UR  3  223.00  110.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000122710 PUSHKAR  HALDER Male No  145 146 UR  2  223.00  101.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000087381 SOUMYODIP  MONDAL Male No  146 147 UR  1  222.00  109.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001294697 SUJOY  CHAKI Male No  147 148 UR  2  222.00  103.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001341094 DEEPAK  TOPPO Male No  148  1 149 ST  11  222.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000781862 AKASH  DAS Male No  149 150 UR  4  221.00  115.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000145132 SOHAM  HAIT Male No  150  16 151 OBC-B  5  221.00  106.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001675785 SK SAHID HASAN Male No  151 152 UR  5  221.00  56.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000272155 RAKIB UDDIN MONDAL Male No  152 153 UR  5  220.00  128.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000998820 SOVAN  NASKAR Male No  153  18 154 SC  2  220.00  124.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001167636 BARSHA  GHORUI Female No  154 155 UR  1  219.00  119.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000618498 SOUMILI  SARDAR Female No  155  17 156 OBC-B  7  219.00  105.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001195215 RAHUL  GHOSH Male No  156 157 UR  17  217.00  103.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001558698 SAHID  SK Male No  157 158 UR  1  217.00  99.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000290813 DEBAJIT  MONDAL Male No  158 159 UR  1  216.00  102.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000224968 DEBJIT  DAS Male No  159 160 UR  1  215.00  106.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001556198 NIGAR  NAZNEEN Female No  160 161 UR  8  214.00  111.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000125062 MIRAJ  SHAIKH Male No  161 162 UR  8  214.00  103.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000415932 AYAN  HALDER Male No  162 163 UR  2  213.00  113.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001448544 DIPBYENDU  NASKAR Male No  163  19 164 SC  3  212.00  112.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001018591 SK  REHAN Male No  164  5 165 OBC-A  3  211.00  105.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000270676 SIBU  HALDER Male No  165 166 UR  3  210.00  119.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002139009 SUMAN  SAMANTA Male No  166 167 UR  1  209.00  109.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001538553 AJOY  KHATRI Male No  167 168 UR  8  209.00  64.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002280055 RAJIB KUMAR 

CHOUDHURY

Male No  168 169 UR  15  208.00  107.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000344376 PRITHIS  MANNA Male No  169  18 170 OBC-B  2  208.00  101.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001906024 MD ARMAN DAPTARI Male No  170 171 UR  2  208.00  97.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000208203 ANISH  SAMANTA Male No  171 172 UR  2  207.00  106.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000622155 PUSPENDU  DOWARI Male No  172 173 UR  3  207.00  103.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001480086 SUBHAM  PAL Male No  173 174 UR  2  207.00  92.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001196245 SAPTASI  DHAL Male No  174 175 UR  8  207.00  88.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000622962 NIYATI  TRIPATHI Female No  175 176 UR  9  206.00  124.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001389110 KAJAL  PANDEY Female No  176 177 UR  10  206.00  102.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001581612 RITAM  GHOSH Male No  177 178 UR  1  205.00  112.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001754657 AYAN  RAY Male No  178 179 UR  3  205.00  104.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000092022 MUSTAK AHAMED GAZI Male No  179  19 180 OBC-B  3  204.00  102.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002188255 RITESH  ADAK Male No  180 181 UR  12  204.00  99.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000092140 NURALAM  KHAN Male No  181 182 UR  5  204.00  97.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000356340 AGNIVA  MITRA Male No  182 183 UR  1  203.00  108.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000131004 SOWHARDYA  MANDAL Male No  183  20 184 SC  1  199.00  99.00  49.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000035809 NIBEDITA  SHEE Female No  184 185 UR  1  198.00  108.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001855117 GOUTAM KUMAR DAS Male No  185  21 186 SC  9  198.00  106.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002097925 SRISTY  PATRA Female No  186 187 UR  17  198.00  99.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000178150 SUMIT  SANTRA Male No  187 188 UR  1  198.00  98.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002150667 DIPAYAN  MITHIA Male No  188  20 189 OBC-B  3  196.00  94.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001175574 DEBJIT  MAITY Male No  189 190 UR  1  196.00  89.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001721000 RUPAM  SHARMA Male No  190 191 UR  1  195.00  107.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001063658 GOUTAM  NASKAR Male No  191  22 192 SC  3  195.00  94.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000976495 ARPAN  MONDAL Male No  192  23 193 SC  2  193.00  98.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000930403 SUBHAJIT  MONDAL Male No  193  24 194 SC  11  193.00  92.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000311903 SWETA  SONALI Female No  194 195 UR  13  189.00  92.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001257793 MD DANISH AHMED Male No  195 196 UR  2  187.00  101.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002245175 AKASH KUMAR SHAW Male No  196 197 UR  5  187.00  93.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000250824 SWASTIKA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  197 198 UR  1  186.00  97.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000450481 SUMIT  SHAW Male No  198 199 UR  19  186.00  85.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001156394 TITHI  BISWAS Female No  199 200 UR  6  185.00  99.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001951029 SHOUVIK  BAG Male No  200 201 UR  4  185.00  98.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001086317 RISHI  PRASAD Male No  201 202 UR  5  185.00  92.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002340705 SHUVAM  BHAKTA Male No  202 203 UR  1  184.00  90.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000308344 BANASREE  BISWAS Female No  203  25 204 SC  6  183.00  99.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002271979 SHRADHA  BARI Female No  204 205 UR  1  182.00  91.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001137636 ANISH  KHAN Male No  205 206 UR  2  182.00  86.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000728306 DISHA  NASKAR Female No  206  26 207 SC  2  181.00  97.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000365381 RAJDEEP  SAHA Male No  207 208 UR  11  176.00  88.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002108337 PUSKAR  KAYAL Male No  208  27 209 SC  9  174.00  84.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002098017 FIROJ  MOLLA Male No  209 210 UR  13  171.00  85.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000684060 SAMIR HOSSAIN SARDAR Male No  17  1 1 OBC-A  10  307.00  147.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001659560 SK  SAHANAJ Male No  76  2 2 OBC-A  1  257.00  97.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001428260 HAFIZ ALAM MOLLA Male No  122  3 3 OBC-A  2  236.00  115.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000748961 SK  ISAUDDIN Male No  139  4 4 OBC-A  4  224.00  124.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001018591 SK  REHAN Male No  164  5 5 OBC-A  3  211.00  105.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000707221 ARPITA  PAUL Female No  3  1 1 OBC-B  7  336.00  137.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000948384 RAKHI  PRAMANIK Female No  16  2 2 OBC-B  2  308.00  139.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000394582 ANIRBAN  GHOSH Male No  26  3 3 OBC-B  10  298.00  140.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000147895 GOURAV  MANNA Male No  33  4 4 OBC-B  10  287.00  125.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000073504 MD SHAMIR MISTRY Male No  48  5 5 OBC-B  3  277.00  132.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002413456 MD KAMARUDDIN MISTRY Male No  70  6 6 OBC-B  7  260.00  119.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000719733 RITAM  MANDAL Male No  91  7 7 OBC-B  2  249.00  118.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000734045 TITAS  KAYAL Male No  95  8 8 OBC-B  2  248.00  110.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001696196 VISHAL  YADAV Male No  99  9 9 OBC-B  6  246.00  120.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001246050 SK SANIUL RAHAMAN Male No  104  10 10 OBC-B  5  243.00  118.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001843156 SOUMIK  JANA Male No  106  11 11 OBC-B  8  242.00  134.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000333598 ISHAN  MANNA Male No  111  12 12 OBC-B  2  240.00  103.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000698922 RISHIKESH  KARMAKAR Male No  116  13 13 OBC-B  19  238.00  113.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000501792 DEEP  KAWRI Male No  131  14 14 OBC-B  3  231.00  107.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001144521 VINEET  MONDAL Male No  137  15 15 OBC-B  4  226.00  94.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000145132 SOHAM  HAIT Male No  150  16 16 OBC-B  5  221.00  106.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000618498 SOUMILI  SARDAR Female No  155  17 17 OBC-B  7  219.00  105.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000344376 PRITHIS  MANNA Male No  169  18 18 OBC-B  2  208.00  101.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000092022 MUSTAK AHAMED GAZI Male No  179  19 19 OBC-B  3  204.00  102.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002150667 DIPAYAN  MITHIA Male No  188  20 20 OBC-B  3  196.00  94.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001208979 ABHINABA  DOLUI Male No  14  1 1 SC  15  317.00  163.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000202701 AKASH  SAPUI Male No  18  2 2 SC  6  306.00  137.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000325639 JOYDEEP  MONDAL Male No  19  3 3 SC  7  305.00  156.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001900179 RANOBIR  KULEY Male No  23  4 4 SC  3  301.00  115.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001434243 ANKITA  NASKAR Female No  29  5 5 SC  1  291.00  143.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001705415 RAJDEEP  PRAMANIK Male No  32  6 6 SC  4  287.00  147.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000228783 DEEP  MONDAL Male No  60  7 7 SC  5  266.00  137.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000088479 SUBHRANGSHU  MONDAL Male No  74  8 8 SC  4  257.00  137.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002091466 KRISHANJIT  DAS Male No  77  9 9 SC  3  256.00  113.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001586708 ARGHYA  SAPUI Male No  101  10 10 SC  2  244.00  122.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000180558 SUJAN  BHOWMIK Male No  105  11 11 SC  5  242.00  135.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000185708 ANIK  ROY Male No  109  12 12 SC  1  241.00  120.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002068628 SUMAN  MONDAL Male No  113  13 13 SC  2  239.00  116.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000794557 JEET  NASKAR Male No  120  14 14 SC  3  237.00  117.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001406075 DIP  SANPUI Male No  123  15 15 SC  4  234.00  118.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001113129 DINESH  MAL Male No  130  16 16 SC  3  231.00  114.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000257147 DEBAJYOTI  MONDAL Male No  133  17 17 SC  5  230.00  104.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000998820 SOVAN  NASKAR Male No  153  18 18 SC  2  220.00  124.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001448544 DIPBYENDU  NASKAR Male No  163  19 19 SC  3  212.00  112.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000131004 SOWHARDYA  MANDAL Male No  183  20 20 SC  1  199.00  99.00  49.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001855117 GOUTAM KUMAR DAS Male No  185  21 21 SC  9  198.00  106.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001063658 GOUTAM  NASKAR Male No  191  22 22 SC  3  195.00  94.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000976495 ARPAN  MONDAL Male No  192  23 23 SC  2  193.00  98.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000930403 SUBHAJIT  MONDAL Male No  193  24 24 SC  11  193.00  92.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000308344 BANASREE  BISWAS Female No  203  25 25 SC  6  183.00  99.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000728306 DISHA  NASKAR Female No  206  26 26 SC  2  181.00  97.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002108337 PUSKAR  KAYAL Male No  208  27 27 SC  9  174.00  84.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001341094 DEEPAK  TOPPO Male No  148  1 1 ST  11  222.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


